

PERQUIMANS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

P.O. BOX 45 HERTFORD, NORTH CAROLINA 27944 TELEPHONE: 1-252-426-7550 WALLACE E. NELSON
CHAIRMAN

FONDELLA A. LEIGH
VICE CHAIR

JOSEPH W. HOFFLER

T. KYLE JONES
ALAN LENNON

CHARLES WOODARD
W. HACKNEY HIGH, JR.
COUNTY ATTORNEY

PUBLIC NOTICE

Due to the Governor's Order No. 121, the Perquimans County Board of Commissioners' **JOINT WORK SESSION** with the Board of Education on Monday, April 20, 2020, at 7:00 p.m. will be done through ZOOM. The Board of Commissioners will meet in the Conference Room of the Emergency Services Building located at 411 S. Edenton Road Street, Hertford, NC 27944. The purpose of this Joint Work Session is to discuss the FY 2020-2021 budget. If you would like to join their meeting via ZOOM, contact County Manager Heath at (252) 426-8484 or frankheath@perquimanscountync.gov to obtain the log-in information to the meeting. The public will be able to hear the meeting but will not be able to ask questions.

If you have any questions, please contact the County Manager's Office at (252) 426-8484.

<u>Frank Heath</u>

Frank Heath, County Manager

AGENDA

Perquimans County Board of Commissioners & Board of Education JOINT WORK SESSION

Conference Room - Emergency Services Building
April 20, 2020
7:00 p.m.

- I. Joint Work Session
 - A. Board of Education
 - B.
 - C.
- II. Adjournment of Joint Work Session

NOTE: The Commissioners' Regular Work Session has been cancelled. This will give the Board more time to meet with the Board of Education.

COUNTY MANAGER NOTES

Perquimans County Board of Commissioners & Board of Education JOINT WORK SESSION

Conference Room - Emergency Services Building
April 20, 2020
7:00 p.m.

I.A. The Perquimans County Board of Education will discuss the budget process for FY 2020-2021.